Respectfully, TILDEN ADAMSON, Director.
The following resolution was offered:
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso­

lution adopted on July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, specifications 
and the estimate of cost in the sum of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500) 
for five thousand feet of two and one-half inch rubber fire hose for the Fire De­
partment, the cost to be charged to the special revenue bond fund entitled “R. F. D.— 
18B, Revenue Bond Fund for Fire Department, Purchase of Fire Hose for New 
Companies.”

[...]

Respectfully, TILDEN ADAMSON, Director.
The following resolution was offered:
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to its reso­

lution of July 11, 1912, hereby approves the form of contract, plans, specifications 
and estimate of cost in the sum of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) for hauling 
and laying water mains and appurtenances in Ellwood, Isham, Thayer, West 133rd, 
West 141st, West 142nd, West 160th, West 165th, West 167th, West 174th, 
West 178th and West 181st street, in Broadway, in Bennett avenue, in Riverside 
drive and in Jacobus place, Borough of Manhattan, under the jurisdiction of the

[...]

Fifteenth—This grant is upon the express condition that the grantees, within 
thirty (30) days after the signing of this contract by the Mayor, and before anything 
is done in exercise of the rights conferred hereby, shall deposit with the Comp­
troller of the City the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), either in money 
or securities to be approved by him, which fund shall be security for the performance 
by the grantees of all of the terms and conditions of this contract and compliance 
with all orders of the Board, or the Board of W ater Supply, acting under the powers